# 505890379 01/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5937080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES C. GALLOP	06/19/2017
CHRISTOPHER RILEY WILLIAM GERKEN	06/19/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICM, INC.
Street Address:	310 NORTH FIRST STREET P.O. BOX 397
City:	COLWICH
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67030

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16624811	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: REQUEST@SLWIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3097.027US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/ Jesse Cantrell /
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020

# **Total Attachments: 10**

source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page1.tif source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page2.tif source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page3.tif source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page4.tif source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page5.tif source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051667 FRAME: 0870

505890379

source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page7.tif source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page8.tif source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page9.tif source=3097027US1\_Assgn#page10.tif

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3097.027US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: ICM, Inc. Charles C. Gallop, Christopher Riley William Gerken Street Address: 310 North First Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? P.O. Box 397 City: Colwich State: KS Zip: 67030 [ ]Yes [X]No Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: June 19, 2017, June 19, 2017 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 16/624,811 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00

Name: David W. Black

Address:

Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

P.O. Box 2938

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

∏Enclosed

[Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-

0743

Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743

# DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Sta	tement	ana	signa	ature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

David W. Black/Reg. No. 42.331 Name of Person Signing

January 20, 2020

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 10

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** P.O. Box 1450

**Alexandria, VA 22313-1450** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Charles C. Gallop, Christopher Riley William Gerken, Jeremy Edward Javers, Jesse

Spooner, Brandon Emme, Kurt Dieker, John A. Pereira, and Ryan A. Mass (hereinafter the "Assignors") have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements, which are described in an U.S. patent

application assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 62/521.542 , entitled "Fractionated Stillage

Separation and Feed Products," filed on June 19, 2017 (hereinafter the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to ICM, Inc. (hereinafter as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State

of Kansas, having a place of business at 310 North First Street, Colwich, KS 67030, the Assignors' entire

rights, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention in the above-identified application, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection

having been filed or to be obtained therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and

all foreign countries;

such applications, utility application, all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and all other applications

for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries based in whole or in part on any of such Invention (including any

application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries based in whole or in part on any of such Invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application and the right to file

Patent Cooperation Treaty applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, foreign patent

applications;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents

granted on the Invention to Assignee.

Assignors:

/CCGallop/

Charles C. Gallop

City/State: Gower, MO

Christopher Riley William Gerken

City/State: Helena, MO

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Charles C. Gallop, Christopher Riley William Ger	ken, Jeremy Edward Javers, Jesse
Spooner, Brandon Emme, Kurt Dieker, John A. Pereira, and Ryan A. I	Mass (hereinafter the "Assignors")
have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements, wh	nich are described in an U.S. patent
application assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number	, entitled "Fractionated Stillage
Separation and Feed Products," filed on June, 2017 (hereinafter the	e "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to ICM, Inc. (hereinafter as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at 310 North First Street, Colwich, KS 67030, the Assignors' entire rights, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention in the above-identified application, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection having been filed or to be obtained therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

such applications, utility application, all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries based in whole or in part on any of such Invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based in whole or in part on any of such Invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application and the right to file Patent Cooperation Treaty applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty, foreign patent applications;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the Invention to Assignee.

Assignors:	
Charles C. Gallop City/State: Gower, MO	

Christopher Riley William Gerken
Christopher Riley William Gerken
City/State: Helena, MO

# Assignment for Fractionated Stillage Separation and Feed Products Page 2 of 3 Jeremy Edward Livers City/State: St. Joseph, MO Jesse Spooner City/State: Easton, MO Brandon Emme City/State: Kansas City, MO Kurt A. Dieker City/State: Maize, KS

Ryan A. Mass

John A. Pereira

City/State: Pratt, KS

City/State: St. Joseph, MO

Ryan A. Mass City/State: Pratt, KS

City/State: St. Joseph, MO

Ryan A. Mass

City/State: Pratt, KS

City/State: St. Joseph, MO

sands seems to sands and a sample makes an	7011 0110 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
Page 2 of 3		
leremy Edward Javers	······	
City/State: St. Joseph, MO		
,,		
lesse Spooner		
City/State: Easton, MO		
city, state. caston, two		
Brandon Emme	······	
City/State: Kansas City, MO		
11 115		
1444-3/		
	***********	
Kurt A. Dieker		
Jity/State: Maize, KS		
ohn A. Pereira		
City/State: St. Joseph, MO		

Ryan A. Mass

City/State: Pratt, KS

Jeremy Edward Javers City/State: St. Joseph, MO

Jesse Spooner

City/State: Easton, MO

Brandon Emme

City/State: Kansas City, MO

Kurt A. Dieker

City/State: Maize, KS

John A. Pereira

City/State: St. Joseph, MO

Ryan A. Mass

City/State: Pratt, KS

Ryan A. Mass / City/State: Pratt, KS The Assignee accepts the assignment of the patent application(s) as identified above.

Assignee: ICM, Inc.

(Signature) Shirley Lee Anderson

Title: Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: June <u>28</u>, 2017

PATENT REEL: 051667 FRAME: 0881

**RECORDED: 01/30/2020**